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Test automation maturity

From our next paper: Wang et al. Test automation maturity assessment and 
process improvement: MultivocalLiterature review, 2019

ά¢ƘŜ ŜȄǘŜƴǘ ǘƻ which test automation 
processes are properly defined, 
managed, controlled, measured, and 
optimized for continousdevelopmentέ



Test Automation Maturity Survey

ÅIdentify the current trends

ÅExplorethe the-start-of-art and ς
practices of test automation in the 
industry 

ÅObservethe characteristicsof 
organizations ( more mature V.S. less 
mature test automation processes)



Stage 1. Review 44 sources

Stage 2. Develop the Test Automation 
Maturity Survey 

Stage 3. Test automation expert reviews

Stage 4. A small-scale piloting

Test Automation Maturity Survey - design

18 Test maturity models, e.g., TPI, TMMi, TMap
Technical reports
Scientific papers
Books

Wang, Yuqing, et al. "A self-assessment Instrument for assessing test automation 

maturity." Proceedings of the Evaluation and Assessment on Software Engineering. ACM, 2019.



Test Automation Maturity Survey
ÅOnline survey

Å16 maturity questions 

Å10 background questions 

The investment The reward





Survey ςDistribution channels 

ÅThe TESTOMAT email list  

ÅSocial media
ïLinkedIn

ïFacebook 

ïTwitter

ïReddit

ÅEmail lists, e.g., Fistb

ÅPrincipal contact people distribute in their networks

December 2018- June 2019 



https://testomatoulu.limequery.com/66543?lang=en

https://testomatoulu.limequery.com/66543?lang=en


Respondent demographic information 
151 respondents from more than 101 organizations located in 25 different countries

Europe 86%
Northern 35.8 %
Western 45%
Southern 4%
Other 1.2%

Asia 
7.3%

USA & Canada
4%

Latin American
1.3%

Australia & NZ
1.1%

Middle East
1%



Domain 
of companies
*Note that a company can 
have multiple domain

6.6%

11.9 %

7.3 %

13.2 %

8.8 %

2.6 %

3.3 %

8.6 %

4.6 %

15.2 %

34.4 %

29.8 %

9.9 %

4%

6.6 %

6 %

2.6 %

4.6 %



Classification of respondents by job titles

7

9

29

28

28

50

Others (e.g., environment Architect,
Application manager)

Consultant

Developers

Test Engineers / Test Automation
Engineers / QA Engineers

Testers / Test Analysts

Test Leads / Managers / Directors

4.6%

19.2%

18.5%

18.5%

33.1%

6%

The different job titles for test professionals



Key process areas respondents work in test automation

Test
management

Test tool
selection

Test tool
usage

Test design Test execution
Test

envrionment
Test

requirement
Measurement Other

N 76 64 86 83 70 89 91 64 12

76

64

86
83

70

89 91

64

12

* Note that a respondent can work in several process areas



Current trends



The context in where test automation happen? 

The whole 
organizaiton

32 %

Other 
organization unit

3 %A certain project
31 %

A certain team
34 %



Theincreasedsizeof organizationunit

Oursurvey2019 The State of Testing survey 2018
1,500 test professionals from 80 countries
https://qablog.practitest.com/state-of-testing/

Micro size
1-10 employees

22.3 % 46%

Small size
11-50 employees

44.3% 43%

Mediumsize
51-151

14.1% 15%

Largesize
> 250 empoyees

17.5% -

https://qablog.practitest.com/state-of-testing/


Who conduct test automation?



Software development models

6

34

5

6

7

16

17

25

98

48

43

Others

Waterfall or waterfall like

Rational Unified Process

eXtreme Programming

Behavior-Driven Development

Test-Driven Development

Feature Driven Development

Scaled Agile Framework

SCRUM

Kanban

DevOps 28.5%

31.8%

64.9%

16.6%

4.6%

10.6%

11.3%

4%

3.3%

22.5%

4%

* One organization unit may apply multiple models



The increased % of automated test cases

Over 90%

50-90%

10-50%

<10%
The State of Testing survey 2018
1,500 test professionals from 80 countries
https://qablog.practitest.com/state-of-testing/Our survey  2019

https://qablog.practitest.com/state-of-testing/


Test Automation
the-start-of-art and ςpractices




